

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4289/2008

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGUL.COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DAMODAR VALLEY CORP. & ORS.  
WITH  
C.A. No. 4504-4508/2008

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Vinosh, Adv.  
Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No.4289/2008

Respondent No.1 is duly served and is well represented.

Service of the remaining respondents among 8 respondents  
is complete but none has entered appearance.

Appellant has filed the statement of case.

Respondent No.1 has opted to not to file any statement of  
case.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2015.11.02  
16:46:55 ISTReason: The appeal stands complete.  
Item No.82 -2-

C.A. No. 4504-4508/2008

Among 15 respondents herein, common respondent No.1 and  
respondent No.6 in CA No.4508/2008 are well represented.service upon the remaining respondents is complete but  
none has entered appearance.

None of the appearing parties have filed the statement of case.

It is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

Both set of appeals be now processed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar